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449.     SMT. RANJEET RANJAN:
  DR. AMEE YAJNIK:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the Budgetary outlay for financial assistance of MSME sector, in last five years;

(b) whether safety nets are being provided for MSMEs to withstand the financial stress of the global green transition trend;

(c) whether there is greater credit flow into MSMEs that are endeavoring to transition from fossil fuel-based power sector value chain to greener sector value chain, if so, details thereof; and

(d)   whether Government has considered the positive impact of private green capital on
MSMEs, if so, details of initiatives and schemes being implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a): The Budgetary outlay of Ministry of MSME during the last five years , is given at Annexure – I.

(b) to (d): To withstand financial stress, Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) was announced as a part of the AatmaNirbhar Bharat announcements. The Government of India is implementing Self Reliant India to infuse Rs. 50,000 crores equity in the potential MSMEs (Rs. 10,000 crores from GOI & Rs. 40,000 crores from Private Equity).
Additionally , Ministry of MSME through various schemes, such as the Raising &
Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP), Lean, ZED, promoting Pilot Project Business Models for Increasing Penetration and Scaling up of Solar Energy (MSME- UNIDO -GEF project), promoting Market transformation for Energy Efficiency in Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME-UNIDO-GEF project) to provide assistance for adaption of green sector technology.


*******


Annexure – I


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Un Starred Question No. 449 for answer on 24.07.2023.


Budgetary Outlay of Ministry of MSME during the last five years, year-wise;

(In Rs crore)
Years Budget

Estimate
Revised
Estimate

Actual Expenditure % w.r.t
Revised Estimate

2018-19 6,552.61 6,552.61 6,513.13 99.40

2019-20 7,011.29 7,011.29 6,717.53 95.81

2020-21 7,572.20 5,664.22 5,647.50 99.70

2021-22 15,699.65 15,699.65 15,160.46 96.57

2022-23 21,422.00 23,628.73 23,583.90 99.81


	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

